Docket Number:	31-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Ass't Commissioner for Patents. Please	703136	thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and Address of	
Bartleby Two, LLC	Name: Mobility Elec	
	Address: 7955 East R	
	City: Scottsdale, Ari	
	Country: United State	s of America
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes _X_No
AssignmentMerger		
Security Interest Change of Name		
X Other Assignment of Grant of Security Interest		
Execution Date: May 18, 2001		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). <u>see below</u> 		
This document is being filed together with a new application.		
Execution date of the application:		$r = \frac{r}{r} + \frac{r}{r}$
Title: . Patent Application No.(s)		
08/963,895 09/376,474 09/413,640	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/461,311 09/677,824 Additional number attached? Yes X No	Additional numbers	attached?YesXNo
Additional number attached? YesX No	1	C,
document should be mailed:	o. Number of applications ar	nd patents involved: <u>5</u>
Robert C. Klinger		
Jackson Walker, LLP 2435 North Central Expressway, Suite 600		
Richardson, Texas 75080		
	7. Amount of fee enclosed:	
	8. Deposit Account No: 50-	1752
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attac	hed conv is a true conv of the original
document.		
	Nel M.	K-
ate May 30, 2001	Bobert C. Klinger, Reg. M	9 34,365
Total Number of Pages Including Cover	Sheet, Attachments and Docur	ment: <u>9</u>
576181v1		

HOR DE MARTINE DE COMPLEXE B

120.00-00 120.00-00

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN, AND MORTGAGE OF, PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment of Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in, and Mortgage of, Patent Applications (the "Assignment") is made and executed by BARTLEBY TWO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal address c/o Robert S. Kant, Esq. at Greenberg Traurig, LLP, One East Camelback Road, Suite 1100, Phoenix, Arizona 85012 ("Second Assignor"), to and in favor of MOBILITY ELECTRONICS, INC., 7955 East Redfield Road, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85260 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, CNF Technologies, Inc. ("CNF"), as grantor, granted a security interest in, and mortgage of certain patent applications to Wellington Mortgage Fund, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, having a principal address at 2111 East Highland Avenue, Suite 225, Phoenix, Arizona 85012, as grantee ("Original Assignor") pursuant to an Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in, and Mortgage of, Patent Applications, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2000 (the "Original Patent Application Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the Original Assignor and Second Assignor entered into that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated February 12, 2001 (the "Original Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Second Assignor purchased the loan secured by the security interest evidenced by the Original Patent Application Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Original Assignor assigned the Original Patent Application Assignment to Second Assignor pursuant to that certain Assignment of Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in, and Mortgage of, Patent Applications dated February 12, 2001, which was thereafter filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Second Patent Application Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, Second Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated as of May 18, 2001 (the "Second Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee purchased the loan secured by the security interest evidenced by the Original Patent Application Assignment and the Second Patent Application Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Second Assignor desires to assign to Assignee its security interest in, and mortgage of, the patents evidenced by the Original Patent Application Assignment and Second Patent Application Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Second Assignor does hereby assign the security interest in, and mortgage of, the patents evidenced by the Original Patent

Page- 1 OV

#2656772 v4 - CNF Assignment of Assignment of Patent Applications

Application Assignment and the Second Patent Application Assignment, including without limitation, its security interest in, and mortgage of, the following patent application:

U.S. Patent	Issuance	Title		
Application No.	Date			
08/963,895	11/04/97	System and Method for Adapting Computer Peripherals		
09/376,474	08/18/99	Structure for Protecting Storing Adapter Cards and Cables within an Electronic Peripheral Devise Housing		
09/413,640	10/06/99	Housing Structure for Adapting an Electron Peripheral Device to a Notebook Computer		
09/461,311	12/15/99	A Remote Pluggable System Having Bays for Attachment of Computer Peripherals		
[Pending Application No.]	09/28/00	Video Switching and Enabling and Disabling of Devices		
09/677,824	09/30/00	Method for Enabling a Computer Satellite Primary Monitor		

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Page- 2 PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0516

#2656772 v4 - CNF Assignment of Assignment of Patent Applications

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as of May 18, 2001.

BARTLEBY TWO, LLC

By: Name: Steven Schow Title: Managor

BARTLEBY TWO, LLC

By:	
Name:	John T. Carlson
Title:	

MOBILITY ELECTRONICS, INC.

By:	
Name:	
Title: _	

Page- 3

PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0517

CNFAssigl

ſ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as of May 18, 2001.

BARTLEBY TWO, LLC

By: Name: Steven Schow Title:

BARTLEBY TWO, LLC

By: John 7. Cut Name: John T. Carlson Title: <u>Ov-magn</u>

MOBILITY ELECTRONICS, INC.

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

CNFAssigl

Page-3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as of May 18, 2001.

BARTLEBY TWO, LLC

By:		_
Name:	Steven Schow	
Title:		

BARTLEBY TWO, LLC

By: ______ Name: John T. Carlson Title: _____

MOBILITY ELECTRONICS, INC.

By: R-Mollo Chard Name: Title:

Page- 3

THE STATE OF ARI ş ş COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the State of Arizona, on this day personally appeared Steven Schow the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, individually, and who also acknowledged to me that he is the <u>manual Manual Arizona</u> of Bartleby Two, LLC and that he is authorized to execute this Agreement and that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 18th day of May, 2001.

 \mathcal{O} ERICA CANDACE SCHROYER COMM. NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO-COUNTY Notary Public in and for the State of My Comm. Expires May 15, 2004 àa Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 05/15/04-

THE STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the State of Arizona, on this day personally appeared John T. Carlson, known to be to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, individually, and who also acknowledged to me that he is the

of Bartleby Two, LLC. and that he is authorized to execute this Agreement and that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 18th day of May, 2001.

§ §

Notary Public in and for the State of Arizona

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page- 4

PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0520

CNFAssigl

Californ'a

THE STATE OF ARIZONA §
SCOUNTY OF MARICOPA §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the State of Arizona, on this day personally appeared Steven Schow the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, individually, and who also acknowledged to me that he is the ______ of Bartleby Two, LLC and that he is authorized to execute this Agreement and that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 18th day of May, 2001.

Notary Public in and for the State of Arizona

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the State of Arizona, on this day personally appeared John T. Carlson, known to be to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, individually, and who also acknowledged to me that he is the $\underline{Co-monulation}$ for Bartleby Two, LLC. and that he is authorized to execute this Agreement and that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 18th Aay

Notary Public in and for the State of Arizona Men York

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MICHAEL SANTOMAURO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01-4952442 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 17, 2001

CNFAssig1

Page- 4

THE STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the State of Arizona, on this day personally appeared Charles R. Mollo, known to be to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, individually, and who also acknowledged to me that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Mobility Electronics, Inc. and that he is authorized to execute this Agreement and that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 18th day of May, 2001.

§ §

§

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public in and for the State of Arizona Elizabeth Jeanne Fredson Notary Public-Arizona Maricopa County

redson

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

v Commission Expires

2,2005

Page- 5

PATENT

REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0522

#2656772 v4 - CNF Assignment of Assignment of Patent Applications

RECORDED: 05/31/2001